Lifeline

Crisis Support. Suicide Prevention.

Service

Lifeline

UnitingCare Community Financial

State Government 24-hour Hotline

Energex

Ergon

Alcohol & Drug Info Service

Child Protection Safety Centre

Ambulance, Fire, Police

Centrelink

Domestic Violence Line
Family Drug Support
Interpreting Services

Kids Help Line

Legal Aid

Men’s Line Australia
Poisons Information Centre
Parent Line

Red Cross

Salvation Army

Register, Find, Reunite
RSPCA Lost and Found Animals
Beyond Blue

Suicide Call Back Service
QLife

Headspace

ReachOut.com

Phone

131114

1800 007 007

1800 173 349

13 62 62

13 22 96

1800 177 833

1800 177 135

000

1317 94

1800 811 811

1300 368 186

131 450

1800 551 800

1300 651 188

1300 789 978

131126

1300 301 300

1300 554 419

137258

1300 224 636

1300 659 467

1800 184 527

1800 650 890

Online

https://www.lifeline.org.au/get-help/online-services/crisis-chat

https://www.unitingcareqld.com.au/services-and-
support/counselling-and-wellbeing/financial-counselling

https://www.qgld.gov.au/community/disasters-
emergencies/recovery-after-disaster

https://www.energex.com.au/about-us/contact-us

https://www.ergon.com.au/network/safety/home-
safety/emergency-numbers

https://metronorth.health.qld.gov.au/hospitals-
services/alcohol-and-drug-service/alcohol-drug-information-
service-adis

https://www.csyw.qld.gov.au/contact-us/department-
contacts/child-family-contacts/child-safety-service-centres

https://www.triplezero.gov.au/Pages/default.aspx

https://www.humanservices.gov.au/individuals/contact-
us/phone-us#centrelink

https://www.dvconnect.org/
https://www.fds.org.au/family-drug-support-australia
https://www.tisnational.gov.au/
https://kidshelpline.com.au/
http://www.legalaid.qgld.gov.au/System-Pages/Contact-us
https://mensline.org.au/phone-and-online-counselling/
https://www.healthdirect.gov.au/poisoning
https://www.parentline.com.au/
https://www.redcross.org.au/
https://salvos.org.au/contact-us/other-ways-to-contact-us/
https://register.redcross.org.au
https://www.rspcaqld.org.au/what-we-do/lost-animals
https://www.beyondblue.org.au/
https://www.suicidecallbackservice.org.au/
https://qlife.org.au/#contact
https://www.eheadspace.org.au/

http://www.au.reachout.com

1800 numbers are free to call from Landlines and Mobiles within Australia

@ UnitingCare
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