

Service	Phone	Online
Lifeline	13 11 14	https://www.lifeline.org.au/get-help/online-services/crisis-chat
UnitingCare Community Financial	1800 007 007	https://www.unitingcareqld.com.au/services-and-support/counselling-and-wellbeing/financial-counselling
State Government 24-hour Hotline	1800 173 349	https://www.qld.gov.au/community/disasters- emergencies/recovery-after-disaster
Energex	13 62 62	https://www.energex.com.au/about-us/contact-us
Ergon	13 22 96	https://www.ergon.com.au/network/safety/home-safety/emergency-numbers
Alcohol & Drug Info Service	1800 177 833	https://metronorth.health.qld.gov.au/hospitals- services/alcohol-and-drug-service/alcohol-drug-information- service-adis
Child Protection Safety Centre	1800 177 135	https://www.csyw.qld.gov.au/contact-us/department-contacts/child-family-contacts/child-safety-service-centres
Ambulance, Fire, Police	000	https://www.triplezero.gov.au/Pages/default.aspx
Centrelink	13 17 94	https://www.humanservices.gov.au/individuals/contact- us/phone-us#centrelink
Domestic Violence Line	1800 811 811	https://www.dvconnect.org/
Family Drug Support	1300 368 186	https://www.fds.org.au/family-drug-support-australia
Interpreting Services	131 450	https://www.tisnational.gov.au/
Kids Help Line	1800 551 800	https://kidshelpline.com.au/
Legal Aid	1300 651 188	http://www.legalaid.qld.gov.au/System-Pages/Contact-us
Men's Line Australia	1300 789 978	https://mensline.org.au/phone-and-online-counselling/
Poisons Information Centre	13 11 26	https://www.healthdirect.gov.au/poisoning
Parent Line	1300 301 300	https://www.parentline.com.au/
Red Cross	1300 554 419	https://www.redcross.org.au/
Salvation Army	13 72 58	https://salvos.org.au/contact-us/other-ways-to-contact-us/
Register, Find, Reunite	-	https://register.redcross.org.au
RSPCA Lost and Found Animals	-	https://www.rspcaqld.org.au/what-we-do/lost-animals
Beyond Blue	1300 224 636	https://www.beyondblue.org.au/
Suicide Call Back Service	1300 659 467	https://www.suicidecallbackservice.org.au/
QLife	1800 184 527	https://qlife.org.au/#contact
Headspace	1800 650 890	https://www.eheadspace.org.au/
ReachOut.com	_	http://www.au.reachout.com

1800 numbers are free to call from Landlines and Mobiles within Australia

